CoV-2 in suspected cases of COVID-19 disease with antigen-
negative test results. Diagnostic accuracy of antigen test was 

determined in comparison to SARS-CoV-2 RT-PCR.  
Results 

Out of 400 suspected cases, 152 were positive and 248 were negative 

with antigen card test. Two hundred forty eight (248) antigen-
negative tests were again subjected to RT-PCR for further 

confirmation of results. Out of 248 RT-PCR tests performed, 102 

(41.12%) were positive by RT-PCR. 

Table 1: Comparison of methods 

Methods Positive Negative Total 

RT-PCR 102 146 248